Clobe No. 0657-0027 (exp 5/31/2002)         PATE           Tab Settings         D         D         T	FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE NTS ONLY
1. Name of conveying party(les):         ALESSANDRO SETTE         JOHN SIDNEY         SCOTT SOUTHWOOD         Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?         Yos         X         Nature of conveyance:         Assignment         Security Agreement         Other         Execution Dates:         Execution Dates:         Execution Dates:         February 23, 2004;         February 14, 2004	rks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.         2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)         Name:       Epimmune Inc.         Internal Address:
<ul> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new applic</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.</li> <li>Serial No: PCT/US03/38966; Filed December 8,</li> <li>2003</li> </ul>	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Frank C. Eisenschenk, Ph.D.</u> Internal Address: <u>Saliwanchik, Lloyd &amp; Saliwanchik</u> <u>A Professional Association</u>	<ol> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)</li></ol>
Street Address: <u>2421 N.W. 41<sup>st</sup> Street, Suite A-1</u> City: <u>Gainesville</u> State: FL Zip: 32606	19-0065 (Atlach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
D. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inf true copy of the original document. Frank C. Eisenschenk, Ph.D. Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and	formation is true and corroct and any attached copy is a
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissionur of Patents, Mail Stop Accignments Alexandria, VA 22313	

## PATENT REEL: 014608 FRAME: 0563

700083327

200. IU PC

## ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. EPI-103X PCT

WHEREAS, we, the undersigned, residing at the indicated addresses given below, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in PLASMODIUM FALCIPARUM ANTIGENS AND METHODS OF USE, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was

igned by us as dated below.

S filed December 8, 2003, as Serial No. PCT/US03/38966

#3 3/18/04 \$ 3/18/04 \$5 3/18/04 Delaware

WHEREAS, EPIMMUNE INC., a corporation of the State of California, having a place of business at 5820 Nancy Ridge Drive, San Diego, CA 92121, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto said EPIMMUNE INC., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said EPIMMUNE INC., as the assignces of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said EPIMMUNE INC., its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, We agree that we will communicate to said EPIMMUNE INC., or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said EPIMMUNE INC.; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid the said EPIMMUNE INC., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

We hereby authorize and request our attorney, Frank C. Eisenschenk, Ph.D., of Saliwanchik, Lloyd & Saliwanchik, 2421 N.W. 41<sup>st</sup> Street, Suite A-1, Gaincsville, Florida 32606-6669, to insert here in parentheses (Application number <u>PCT/US03/38966</u>, filed December 8, 2003) the application number of said application when known.

Docket No. EPI-103X PCT

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this \_\_\_\_\_2 3\_\_\_\_ day of Lehans - 2008.4 AB 3/18/04

Signed

Address:

**Alessandro Sette** 5551 Linda Rosa Avenue La Jolla, CA 92037

WITNESSED BY:

(----/ 1\_) Signature

Typed or Printed Name

Page 2 of 4 PATENT REEL: 014608 FRAME: 0565

Docket No. EPI-103X PCT

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_ day of - Library , 2007. A JS 3/18/04

Signed

Address:

John Sidney 4218 Corte de la Siena San Diego, CA 92130

WITNESSED BY:

<u>T-ft----/y-\_\_\_</u> < 2Signature

Typed or Printed Name

.

ı.

Docket No. EPI-103X PCT

1<u>4</u> - L day of IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this \_\_\_\_\_\_  $\int a_{44} \frac{55}{3/16} d^{-4}$ 

Signed\_

Address:

Scott Southwood 19679 Strathmore Drive Santee, CA 92071

WITNESSED BY:

Amy T. Small and Stars

Page 4 of 4 IPATENT REEL: 014608 FRAME: 0567

**RECORDED: 05/07/2004**